Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities*

. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus Crownover Middle Schoaol Date of Request 02/08/2010

School Organization Crownover Show Choir Activity Sponsor Stephanie Hicks

. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** San r'-‘ujtnnio =

Description of Activities or Events _D-"-'E':':t_?m Choice Music Festival

Dates of Travel May 14-16, 2010 Mode of Trave| Charler Bus (sharing cost with Navo Choir & Orchestra)

Number of Student Participants 20 Mumber of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 8

Educational Purposes and Value The students will have the opportunity to have their choral & performance

skills evaluated by professional judges in a competitive environment. They will also have the opporiunity to

visit historic downtown San Antonio.

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 Basketball concession stands
El Students (personal) $175.00 Fundraiser Dinner Theatre ERY
O Organization
Fund Raising Activities™* %4500 :
O Other
Total Cost of Activity .~ $6000.00
Estimated Cost/Student |~ $220.00

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW /| APPROVAL

|

#%ui»{?}u&f flr .'I&r?l';_,-‘l !‘ /"?"_:- -";f/,. -"'?-\./" 'I-"/,l-"u /i.' J""’ l("f.llﬁ —fjr!.lrj—g-u F

Principal
ARIE ] z _,'\-E\TUR_ i DATE OF APPROVAL
R W274 /7ﬂ’//’ -1l /0
School Operations { / NIV P . g = fE
'E 3 ATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent
HNAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
BoantPresident: < il e dsledalis el Caleile 0L S sl e ) el sl o S e
NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APFROVAL

*Reference Pollcy FMG (L)



THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You musi present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning — don’t lose it ©

Crownover Middle School Choir --San Antonio Trip Ifinerary
Mav 14-16, 2010

Fridav. Mav 15

6:15 am Meet in Choir room for roll call.

6:25 am Introduce the Students to the Chaperones.

6:30 am Depart for San Antonio

10:30 am Stop at Rest Area below Georgetown (Lunch Stop/ Change into uniforms)
2:30 pm Arrive at Judson PAC (Choir)

3:05 pm Navo Combined Girls Choir warm-up begins

3:30 pm Combined Girls Choir performance begins

3:40 pm MNavo Boy's Choir warm-up begins

4:05 pm Boy’s Choir performance begins

4:15 pm Panther Harmony warm-up begins

4:40 pm Panther Harmony performance begins

5:15 pm Depart for the River Center Mall

6:00pm Arrive at River Center Mall. Eat Supper/Browse the mall

8:00pm Return to bus with chaperone

8:30 pm Depart for Hotel

9:00 pm Arrive at Hotel - CHECK TN (Ms Hicks only) (Trip crew and respective

chaperones unload the bus; chaperones get room kevs from Ms Hicks for yourselves and vour
student groups.)

10:00 pm EVERYONE IN YOUR ROOM!

11:00 pm LIGHTS OUT/ ROOM CHECK- NO EXCEPTIONS!

11:05 pm Chaperone Meeting
Saturday, May 16
6:00 am RISE AND SHINE!!!!
7:00 am Crownover Show Choir leaves for performance.
7:30 am Arrive & check-in at performance site.
8:10 am Crownover Show Choir warm-up begins
8:35am Crownover Show Choir performs
9:00 am Chaperones get Fiesta Tickets for groups
9:00 am Depart for Fiesta Texas
10:00 am Fiesta Texas Opens- Stand in line with vour chaperone (o enter
1:00 pm CHECK-IN WITH CHAPERONES at FRONT ENTRANCE!
5:30 pm MEET at Front Entrance- Walk to American Parade Grounds for dinner
7:30 pm Awards Ceremony - Walk to the ceremony with your Chaperone
9:00 pm Depart Fiesta Texas - Walk to bus with yvour chaperone
9:30 pm Arrive at Hotel
10:00 pm EVERYONE IN THEIR OWN ROOMS
11:00 pm LIGHTS OUT — ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!
Sundav. Mav 17
7:30 am Rise and Shine!!!12
8:00 am Breakfast in the Lobby
9:00 am Load the Bus. Make sure you have all of your things -we will not be
coming back! DEPART!
11:30 am Lunch at Luby’s Cafeteria in Temple, Texas
12:30 pm Check- in with Chaperones and load bus
3:30 pm Arrive back at Navo




